

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

### RESOLUTION NO. 23-18 OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

**WHEREAS**, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Tribe is a federally-recognized Indian Tribe possessing reserved powers, including the powers of self-government; and

**WHEREAS**, under the Constitution and the Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and bylaws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the powers and duties to acquire, manage, and lease Tribal real property and other Tribal Assets; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the general goal of making the Squaxin Island Reservation an economic, social, cultural, and political land base for the Squaxin Island Tribe; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Squaxin Island Tribe consented to an "Assignment of Residential Sublease" by John Krise Sr. to Belinda Gail Colberg recorded by the Bureau of Indian Affairs on November 1, 2022 for the purchase of the John Krise, Sr. residence located at 310 SE T'Peeksin, Shelton, WA; and

WHEREAS, Belinda Gail Colberg has decided not to follow through with the purchase of the residence;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the Squaxin Island Tribe hereby request to void the Assignment of Residential Sublease to Belinda Gail Colberg and acknowledge John Krise, Sr. as the sole lessee under the residential sublease.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this <u> $13^{\text{th}}$ </u> day of <u>April</u> 2023, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for, and 0 against with 0 abstentions.

Marvin E. Campbell Marvin E. Campbell (Apr 13, 2023 15:51 PDT) for

**Kristopher Peters, Chair** 

Jaimie Cruz Jaimie Cruz (Apr 13, 2023 17:17 PDT)

Jaimie Cruz, Vice-Chair

Attested by: Patrick Braese Patrick Braese, Secretary

# resolution (002)

Final Audit Report

2023-04-14

Created:	2023-04-13
Ву:	Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAgbNdnsbxVji2AkKLUPt2P4ayIDLV9XQX

## "resolution (002)" History

- Document created by Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us) 2023-04-13 - 10:34:51 PM GMT- IP address: 216.235.106.129
- Document emailed to mcampbell@squaxin.us for signature 2023-04-13 - 10:35:26 PM GMT
- Email viewed by mcampbell@squaxin.us 2023-04-13 - 10:51:30 PM GMT- IP address: 73.83.34.246
- Signer mcampbell@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Marvin E. Campbell 2023-04-13 - 10:51:43 PM GMT- IP address: 73.83.34.246
- Document e-signed by Marvin E. Campbell (mcampbell@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2023-04-13 - 10:51:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.83.34.246
- Document emailed to pbraese@squaxin.us for signature 2023-04-13 - 10:51:46 PM GMT
- Email viewed by pbraese@squaxin.us 2023-04-13 - 10:56:28 PM GMT- IP address: 174.204.64.139
- Signer pbraese@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Patrick Braese 2023-04-13 - 10:57:00 PM GMT- IP address: 174.204.64.139
- Document e-signed by Patrick Braese (pbraese@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2023-04-13 - 10:57:02 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.204.64.139
- Document emailed to jcruz@squaxin.us for signature 2023-04-13 - 10:57:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by jcruz@squaxin.us 2023-04-14 - 0:16:50 AM GMT- IP address: 172.56.104.242

### 👃 Adobe Acrobat Sign

Signer jcruz@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Jaimie Cruz 2023-04-14 - 0:17:03 AM GMT- IP address: 172.56.104.242

Document e-signed by Jaimie Cruz (jcruz@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2023-04-14 - 0:17:05 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 172.56.104.242

Agreement completed.

2023-04-14 - 0:17:05 AM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.